Number of Shares (’000) 138,564 124,708 138,564 124,708

Financial Ratios

Net tangible assets per Share(2)

(cents) 4.43 4.02 10.63 10.92

Earnings per Share (cents) 0.06 0.07(3) (0.29) (0.32)(3)

Gearing ratio(4) (times) 4.37 5.31 0.03 0.11

Current ratio(5) (times) 0.97 0.91 0.73 0.56

Notes:

(1) Assume borrowings of S$1,053,000 from its subsidiaries in connection with the purchase of Shares by the

Company.

(2) Net tangible assets per Share is computed based on total net assets less deferred expenditure, other intangible

assets and non-controlling interests, divided by the number of issued Shares.

(3) Computed based on the total number of Shares of 124,707,581 following the Share purchase by the Company.

(4) Gearing ratio equals total borrowings divided by shareholders’ funds (excluding non-controlling interest).

(5) Current ratio equals current assets divided by current liabilities.

11

Scenario 2

Purchase or acquisition of 13,856,397 Shares by the Company pursuant to the Share

Purchase Mandate made entirely out of capital and cancelled

Group Company

Before

Share

Purchase

After

Share

Purchase

Before

Share

Purchase

After

Share

Purchase(1)

As at 30 September 2021 $’000 $’000 $’000 $’000

Share capital 16,225 15,108 16,225 15,108

Other reserve (4,297) (4,297) – –

Foreign exchange reserve 15 15 – –

Accumulated losses (5,628) (5,628) (1,495) (1,495)

Treasury shares – – – –

Shareholders’ funds 6,316 5,199 14,730 13,613

Net tangible assets 6,132 5,015 14,730 13,613

Current assets 18,349 17,232 277 213

Current liabilities 18,853 18,853 377 377

Working capital (504) (1,621) (100) (164)

Total liabilities 27,614 27,614 377 1,430

Cash and cash equivalents 6,006 4,889 64 –

Number of Shares, net of treasury

shares (’000) 138,564 124,708 138,564 124,708

Financial Ratios

Net tangible assets per Share(2)

(cents) 4.43 4.02 10.63 10.92

Earnings per Share (cents) 0.06 0.07(3) (0.29) (0.32)(3)

Gearing ratio(4) (times) 4.37 5.31 0.03 0.11

Current ratio(5) (times) 0.97 0.91 0.73 0.56

Notes:

(1) Assume borrowings of $1,053,000 from its subsidiaries in connection with the purchase of Shares by the

Company.

(2) Net tangible assets per Share is computed based on total net assets less deferred expenditure, other intangible

assets and non-controlling interests, divided by the number of issued Shares.

(3) Computed based on the total number of Shares of 124,707,581 following the Share purchase by the Company.

[…]

Number of Shares (’000) 138,564 124,708 138,564 124,708

Financial Ratios

Net tangible assets per Share(2)

(cents) 4.43 3.89 10.63 10.79

Earnings per Share (cents) 0.06 0.07(3) (0.29) (0.32)(3)

Gearing ratio(4) (times) 4.37 5.48 0.03 0.12

Current ratio(5) (times) 0.97 0.91 0.73 0.56

Notes:

(1) Assume borrowings of S$1,213,000 from its subsidiaries in connection with the purchase of Shares by the

Company.

(2) Net tangible assets per Share is computed based on total net assets less deferred expenditure, other intangible

assets and non-controlling interests, divided by the number of issued Shares.

(3) Computed based on the total number of Shares of 124,707,581 following the Share purchase by the Company.

(4) Gearing ratio equals total borrowings divided by shareholders’ funds (excluding non-controlling interest).

(5) Current ratio equals current assets divided by current liabilities.

13

Scenario 4

Purchase or acquisition of 13,856,397 Shares by the Company pursuant to the Share

Purchase Mandate made entirely out of capital and cancelled

Group Company

Before

Share

Purchase

After

Share

Purchase

Before

Share

Purchase

After

Share

Purchase(1)

As at 30 September 2021 $’000 $’000 $’000 $’000

Share capital 16,225 14,948 16,225 14,948

Other reserve (4,297) (4,297) – –

Foreign exchange reserve 15 15 – –

Accumulated losses (5,628) (5,628) (1,495) (1,495)

Treasury shares – – – –

Shareholders’ funds 6,316 5,039 14,730 13,453

Net tangible assets 6,132 4,855 14,730 13,453

Current assets 18,349 17,072 277 213

Current liabilities 18,853 18,853 377 377

Working capital (504) (1,781) (100) (164)

Total liabilities 27,614 27,614 377 1,590

Cash and cash equivalents 6,006 4,729 64 –

Number of Shares (’000) 138,564 124,708 138,564 124,708

Financial Ratios

Net tangible assets per Share(2)

(cents) 4.43 3.89 10.63 10.79

Earnings per Share (cents) 0.06 0.07(3) (0.29) (0.32)(3)

Gearing ratio(4) (times) 4.37 5.48 0.03 0.12

Current ratio(5) (times) 0.97 0.91 0.73 0.56

Notes:

(1) Assume borrowings of S$1,213,000 from its subsidiaries in connection with the purchase of Shares by the

Company.

(2) Net tangible assets per Share is computed based on total net assets less deferred expenditure, other intangible

assets and non-controlling interests, divided by the number of issued Shares.

(3) Computed based on the total number of Shares of 124,707,581 following the Share purchase by the Company.